+842.0 -36.5
-1,538.6

Spain Portugal Argentina Brazil FX Effect

8

Content

(Top Alignment)

Subtitles

(bottom alignment)

Page Titles

(bottom alignment

Page Content

Left Alignment
Page Content

Right Alignment

Content

(Bottom Alignment)

Footnotes

(Top Alignment)

EURm

Adjusted EBITDA

518.5 -95.9

-12.1

337.9
-36.2

+8.1 -5.9 -38.6

FY 2017 Spain Portugal IAS29

(Argentina)

FY 2018 Argentina Brazil FX effect

Organic adj. EBITDA

-105.8

+36.2

IAS29

(Argentina)

+11.3

Discontinuing
operations

385.4

FY 2018

EUR350-400m
target achieved

9

Content

(Top Alignment)

Subtitles

(bottom alignment)

Page Titles

(bottom alignment

Page Content

Left Alignment
Page Content

Right Alignment

Content

(Bottom Alignment)

Footnotes

(Top Alignment)

FY 2018 results summary

Note:

1. Adjusted by other cash items

2. Not including 11,3 m of Clarel and Max Descuento

 EURm
2018

As Reported Impairment
2018

Adjusted
2017

Re-expressed
Var
(%)

Var
(EURm)

NET SALES 7,288.7   7,288.7 8,217.5 -11% -928.7
Adjusted EBITDA 1 337.9   337.9 2 518.5 -35% -180.6
Other cash items -91.9   -91.9 -47.5 93% -44.3

EBITDA 246.0 0.0 246.0 470.9 -48% -224.9
D&A -235.2   -235.2 -223.7 5% -11.5

Impairment of Assets -79.9 79.9 0.0 -12.1 -100% 12.1
Losses on disposal of Assets -25.4   -25.4 -17.2 48% -8.2

EBIT -94.5 79.9 -14.6 218.0 -107% -232.6
Net financial result -84.9   -84.9 -53.3 59% -31.6

Gain from net monetary position 67.5   67.5 0.0   67.5
EBT -111.9 79.9 -32.0 164.7 -119% -196.7

Income Tax -16.4   -16.4 -52.0 -68% 35.6

Impairment of DTAs -170.5 170.5 0.0 0.0   0.0
Consolidated Profit -298.9 250.4 -48.4 112.7 -143% -161.1

Discontinuing Operations -15.7   -15.7 -11.5 37% -4.2
Impairment Discont.Op. (Clarel) -38.0 38.0 0.0 0.0   0.0

Net Attributable Profit -352.6 288.4 -64.2 101.2 -163% -165.3
Net Underlying Profit 49.7 0.0 49.7 191.3 -74% -141.7

10

Content

(Top Alignment)

Subtitles

(bottom alignment)

Page Titles

(bottom alignment

Page Content

Left Alignment
Page Content

Right Alignment

Content

(Bottom Alignment)

Footnotes

(Top Alignment)

Change in net debt

EURm

945.4 +343.8

+274.1

FY 2017 Capex

(cash)

TWC

1,451.6

FY 2018

+110.3

Dividends

+12.8

FX &

other

-337.9

Adj. EBITDA

+18.8

Taxes

paid

+86.3

Net
financial result

+91.9

Other cash
items

-93.9

Divestments

11

Content

(Top Alignment)

Subtitles

(bottom alignment)

Page Titles

(bottom alignment